

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Stephanie Kuruce

Schroeder Industries

724-318-1118

skuruce@schroederindustries.com

SCHROEDER INDUSTRIES THE TRITON DEHYDRATION STATION $^{^{TM}}$

Leetsdale, PA- Schroeder Industries, a recognized leader in filtration and fluid conditioning products, introduces the patent pending Triton Dehydration StationTM for water and particulate removal. The Triton Dehydration StationTM is designed to eliminate 100% of the free and 90% of the dissolved water from small reservoirs, barrels, and gear boxes.

Using a patent pending transfer process, the Triton Dehydration StationTM efficiently removes water and particulate contamination quickly in all environments. A proprietary design reduces aeration of free and entrained gases of returned fluid. The unit was designed to be extremely portable using either the central lifting port or the optional cart to access tight areas. The Triton Dehydration StationTM features simple controls and high dewatering rates and particulate removal in one system. There are no expensive vacuum pumps to replace, which keeps maintenance costs to a minimum. Patent pending mass transfer technology uses ambient air to optimize and control dewatering rates. The unit comes equipped with a compact, efficient footprint (same diameter as a 55 gallon drum). The TDS removes free and dissolved water and is highly effective in low and high humidity elements.

For more information on the Triton Dewatering Unit, please visit out website at www.schroederindustries.com.

About Schroeder Industries

Schroeder Industries designs, manufactures and markets filtration products for the fluid power industry. Schroeder is a leader in filtration and fluid conditioning. Their expertise in filtration technology, superior filter and element manufacturing capabilities, and dedication to customer service and product support are the reasons Schroeder is considered "The Filter Company."

For further information about Schroeder Industries and its products, call 724-318-1100 or visit www.schroederbiofuels.com.